our water-front, worth vast sums, as well as for the proper safeguarding of the shipping in 
the harbor. 

Aggregate.................................................................. $2,898,554 50 

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, I901. 	THE CITY RECORD. 

The foregoing estimate, amounting to two million eight hundred and ninety-eight thousand 
five hundred and fifty-four dollars and fifty cents ($2,898,554.50), is adopted as the sum of money 
which will be required for the expense necessary to the administration of the Fire Department of 	 COMPANY. 

The City of New York, boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx, for the year 1902. 
JU11N J. SCANNELI,, Fire Commissioner.

[...]

$52,750 00 No. I of Richmond Valley, by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, which brought the 

amount up to $43,200. 
For one new fire-boat (no appropriation, 	Igor) .......................... ...... $75,000 00 The foregoing estimate, amounting to forty-three thousand two hundred dollars ($43,200), is  

adopted as the sum of money which will be required for the expense necessary to the administra- 
tion of the Fire Department cf The City of New York, Borough of Richmond, for the year Igoe. 

RFCAPITULATION-ROROU( HS OF VIANtlAT'rAA AND TI[E BRONX, JOHN J.

[...]

........................... 	............ Soo 00 
Amount allowed for 	190I 	......... ............................... I 200 00 ' 

Deraismes 	Engine Company No. I ..................... 	...................... 1,200 00 
The foregoing estimate, amounting to sixty-two thousand and eight hundred dollars ($62,800), 

Total 
is adopted as the sum of money required to carry out the mandatory provisions of chapter 82 of ...................................... 	............. 	..... $7,600 on the Laws of 1900. 

JOHN J. SCANNELL, Fire Commissioner. 

MAINTENANCE VOLUNTEER SYSTEM, BOROUGH OF QUEENS.